Copyrig
(P.O. Box 17847, Austin, Texas 78760
(512) 445 7222   FAX: (512) 445 7581
CS5510/11/12/13
16 and 20-Bit, 8-Pin ∆Σ ADC
Features
lDelta-Sigma Analog-to-Digital Converter

The deviation of the mid-scale transition (111...111 to 000...000) from the ideal (1/2 LSB below the
voltage on the AIN- pin). Units are in LSBs.LK
5. ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Bits Oscillator Linearity Error (Max) Temperature Range Package
CS5510-AS 16 External ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 8-pin 0.209" Plastic SOIC
CS5511-AS 16 Internal ±0.003% -40°C to +85°C 8-pin 0.209" Plastic SOIC
CS5512-BS 20 External ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 8-pin 0.209" Plastic SOIC
CS5513-BS 20 Internal ±0.0015% -40°C to +85°C 8-pin 0.209" Plastic SOIC
Table 5. Ordering Guide
DS337F1 23
CS5510/11/12/13
6. PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
INCHES MILLIMETERS
DIM MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
A 0.076 0.080 0.084 1.93 2.03 2.13
A1 0.004 0.007 0.010 0.10 0.175 0.25
b 0.013 0.016 0.020 0.33 0.406 0.51
C 0.006 0.008 0.010 0.15 0.20 0.25
D 0.206 0.208 0.210 5.23 5.28 5.33
E 0.204 0.208 0.212 5.18 5.28 5.38
e 0.040 0.050 0.060 1.02 1.27 1.52
H 0.302 0.310 0.318 7.67 7.88 8.08
L 0.019 0.025 0.030 0.48 0.64 0.76
∝ 0° 4° 8° 0° 4° 8°
EIAJ PACKAGE
Controlling Dimension is Inches
8L SOIC (208 MIL BODY) PACKAGE DRAWING
D
HE
e
b
A1
A
c
L
∝SEATING
PLANE
1
24 DS337F1
• Notes •